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1) Approve recommendation for a fare adjustment on 
October 1st, 2017

2) Directs staff to report back by end-of-year 2017 on key 
recommendations for future fare increases

3) Directs staff to look at fare policy options considering 
distance based charges and reverse commute fares by 1st

quarter 2018
4) Directs staff to update Council on TAP every six months 

and report on expansion opportunities by June of 2018

*Full public comment report is available.

Business Item
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• Generate Additional Fare Revenues – Increase revenues across all 
modes and service (Metro Transit, regional and contract service, Metro 
Mobility and Transit Link) while minimizing any ridership impacts

• Promote Equity – Price fares so that they account for an equitable portion 
of operating costs and reflect the ability of customers to pay

• Simplify – Make the fare structure easier to use and understand

Success Factors Include:
– Ensure all residents and communities are partners in the decision 

making process
– Find ways to mitigate the impact of increased fares on those that are 

most transit reliant 
– Simplify the “how to pay” question

2017 Fare Change Goals
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Major Fare Adjustments Adjustment Amount Projected 2018 
Net Impact

Local and Express Fares $0.25 Increase $6,530,000 

Metro Mobility
$0.50 Base Increase 

$0.75 Distance Surcharge (non-ADA)
$1,300,000 

Transit Link
$1.60 Avg. Increase 

$0.75 Distance Surcharge
$265,000 

Transit Assistance Pass 
(TAP)

$1.00 Fare 
(New Program)

($3,500,000)

Limited Mobility $0.25 Increase $370,000 

Transit Schools Discount
Eliminate Discount 

(5% - 10%)
$10,000 

Eliminate Stored Value 
Bonus Eliminate 10% Bonus $1,900,000 

Total 2018 Est. 
Revenue Increase $6,875,000 
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Cash Fare Increases: Current Proposed

Local Off-Peak $1.75 $2.00
Local Peak $2.25 $2.50
Express Off-Peak $2.25 $2.50
Express Peak $3.00 $3.25

Metro Mobility Demand Response

Off-peak $3.00 $3.50
Peak $4.00 $4.50
Distance Surcharge None $0.75
(non-ADA, trips greater than 15 miles)
All-You-Can-Ride Passes Not Accepted Not Accepted

Dial-A-Ride (Transit Link) $2.25 - $6.75 $3.50 Off-Peak, $4.50 Peak
Distance Surcharge None $0.75
(trips greater than 15 miles)
All-You-Can-Ride Passes Accepted Cash and Stored Value Only

Northstar Fares (to MPLS)

Big Lake $6.00 $6.25
Elk River $4.50 $4.75
Ramsey $3.50 $3.75
Anoka $3.00 $3.25
Coon Rapids/Riverdale $3.00 $3.25
Fridley $3.00 $3.25
Station-to-Station $3.00 $3.25

Senior, Youth, Medicare Fares $0.75 Off-Peak $1.00 Off-Peak
Limited Mobility (All Times) $0.75 $1.00
Downtown Zone (All Times) $0.50 No Change

Transit Assistance Pass
(TAP) Fare N/A $1.00
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Fare Increase – Strategies 
1. Retain riders by emphasizing transit 

benefits

2. Emphasize new payment options

3. Highlight the Transit Assistance Pass

4. Utilize outreach staff to educate 
community groups

Presenter
Presentation Notes
Transit Benefits—still a great value, NexTrip, GTC, app, wi-fi on fleet (once testing is completed and service is operating at optimum speeds—late Fall(?)) and so forth.
Highlight the Reduced Fare for seniors and youth, new app, GTC-reload options—outlets/transit service centers, METRO lines TVM’s, online, over the phone.
If approved detail TAP and Reduced Fae 24/7 fare 
Use Outreach and Engagement staff, Customer Advocates, Everyday Equity Team members to go out into the community for in person meetings with community groups that work with low income, disadvantaged populations, immigrants, etc to ensure they are understanding the fare change and the fare that is most advantageous for them.
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• Customers
– Reprint/update key materials, web pages and online store
– Social media platforms
– Fleet outreach-interior card, newsletter, farebox card
– Transit Service Centers, Go-To Card outlets

• Partners/Pass Program Clients
– Notification letters
– Posters/materials

• Employees
– Operator pocket guide
– Posters for all facilities

Fare Increase Communications
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Presenter
Presentation Notes
Once approved it will take MT to update the many materials, ticket machine software, update over 1,000 bus fare boxes, web site and online store and more a minimum of 6 weeks making the October 1 start date the earliest date we would be sufficiently prepared to implement the fare increase.

1. Customers
Reprint includes: 
pocket schedules that change with the Dec. pick and moving forward all will be updated with picks and/or w/in the year.  NOTE:  All printed schedules have a note that states “fares are subject to change.”  Online schedules will be updated to reflect the new fares. 
Service kiosk posters at METRO, A Line stations
Web site pages will all be updated to reflect the increase on Oct. 1 and early August, we will have a Fare Increase landing page that outlines the fare increase, TAP, Reduced Fare 24/7  in detail
Social Media—utilize various platforms to alert customers about the Fare increase effective date starting August with reminder notes as we near the Oct. 1 date.

Fleet—interior card will detail increase and highlight effective date, Connect will have stories in the August/Sept./Oct issues, fare box card will be update and installed by Oct. 1.

Outlets/Service centers will be given posters to display for customer awareness.

2. Partners/Pass Programs 
Send letters to Metropass clients alerting them of the fare increase and outline the impacts.
Provide tools (poster/link to Fare Increase web page) that outline the increase to partners, customers.
Employees
Develop an Operator Pocket Guide that outlines in detail the Fare Increase and new programs—TAP, Reduced Fare 24/7
Produce large format posters that reiterate the Operator Pocket Guide details and have them displayed at all office/garage locations.
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Major Fare Adjustments Adjustment Amount Projected 2018 
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Local and Express Fares $0.25 Increase $6,530,000 
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